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DA-90DSV Attemperator
IMI CCI is the world leader in the design and application of severe 
service control valves for critical applications in Fossil Power, Nuclear 
Power, Oil and Gas. Liquifaction and Petrochemical industries. With 
each new operating season, the limits of interstage attemperators 
in Heat Recovery Steam Generators (HRSGs) are being tested. 
As plants search for the most economical operation, be it cycling 
daily or operating at reduced loads for extended hours, reliability 
and operability of the superheat (SH) and reheat (RH) interstage 
attemperators consistently come into question. Whether it is a 
constantly leaking attemperator that must be repaired or replaced 
at every outage, or a more catastrophic failure like a boiler tube leak 
or a ruptured steam line, the headaches and frustrations associated 
with interstage attemperation are becoming all too familiar to plant 
managers, operators, and maintenance personnel. 

>	�Light weight cast body

>	�Class V shut-off			

>	�Graphite stem packing

>	�Forged design

>	�No trim in steam flow

>	�Tapered profile to minimise flow  
induced vibration

>	�Variable spray nozzle

Key features

Many of the alternative interstage 
attemperator systems overlook several or all 
of the root causes of failure. Such designs 
will lead to problems in your plant, it’s only a 
matter of time! 

Some of the first signs of trouble start with 
uncontrolled spraywater flow and leakage. 
Scheduled inspections often reveal:

>	�Damaged spray nozzles

>	�Cracked attemperator housings

>	�Damaged seals

>	�Cracked steam pipes and boiler tubes

>	�Cracked/broken thermal liners

The root cause of most interstage 
attemperator problems can be traced to 
four main system/installation parameters:

>	�High pressure drop through the 
spraywater control portion of the 
attemperator

>	�High thermal stresses caused by large 
temperature differences between the 
steam and the cooling water

>	�Poor atomization of the cooling water 
leading to large amounts of unevaporated 
water in the steam line

>	�Poor installation with short distances 
to downstream elbows, temperature 
sensors, or HRSG re-entry points.

Typical symptoms of faulty attemperators

Forged design

Spray nozzle

Muti-stage DRAG® disk 
stack technologies

Class V metal seat with 500 PLI (pounds 
per linear inch of seating contact) loading 
force to achieve tight shut-off

Prevent cavitation damage



Technical specification

>	�Provides the Valve Doctor™ Solution
	 -	� IMI CCI can offer the Valve Doctor™ 

solution, working with plant operators 
to improve plant performance, reliability 
and output

>	�Prevents Cavitation Damage
	 -	� IMI CCI Works in accordance with  

ISA guidelines to ensure cavitation  
is avoided

 
 

>	Eliminates Erosion Damage
	 -	� By controlling fluid velocities, erosion  

is eliminated

>	Thermal Stress Analysis
	 -	� IMI CCI accounts for all thermal streses 

in the attemperator design

>	Stops Costly Maintenance Cycles
	 - �IMI CCI valves are designed and sized 

to provide longer intervals between 
maintenance and allows easy access  
to all components

>	Eliminate Thermal Damage to Trim
	 -	� Control element is outside of the hot  

steam flow
	 -	� Proven Desuperheating Experience

>	Eliminate vibration potential
   -	� Tapered probe design eliminates 

potential for flow induced vibration

Benefits

Item Description Material

1 Body ASME-SA217-WC9/C12A 

2 Bonnet ASME-SA182-F22/F91 

3 Spindle INCONEL 718

4 Guide Bushing 300 SS 

5 Gaskets Graphite/300 SS 

6 Seat 300 SS 

7 Disk Stack INCONEL 718 

8 Packing, Stem Graphite

9 Packing, Spacer Carbon

10 Yoke Carbon Steel 

11 Nozzle Housing ASME-SA182-F22/F91

12 Spray Nozzle ANSI 616

10

11

8
9

1

7
6

2

5

4

3

5

12

Min bore

Trim Size
Water  
Flange

Steam  
Flange

ANSI A B C Dia. D(4) Height(2) Weight

3/8”, 5/8”,  
1” (10,  
15, 25)

1.5” RF 
(40)

3.0” RF 
(80)

600-1500
9.0”  
(229)

6.0”  
(152)

19.7” 
(500)

2.9” 
(73.7)

34” 
(865)

~300 lbs 
(140 kg)

2500
9.5” 
(241)

7.0”  
(178)

1.5” 
(40)

2.5” RF 
(65)

4.0” RF 
(100)

600-2500
12.25” 
(311.2)

12.25” 
(276.4)

3.81” 
(96.8)

51” 
(1295)

~500 lbs 
(230 kg)

Notes:

1. Contact factory for other sizes

2. �Given is maximum; add 15” (380 
mm) for manual override

3. �Customer flange height will vary to 
center nozzle(s) in steam pipe

 

4. �Customer supplied flanged 
connection

5. �Numbers in brackets give 
dimensions in millimeters

6. �Custom probe lengths available  
for retrofit projects

Dimensions

WATER
INLET

STEAM
CONNECTION

B

HEIGHT

6” (153mm)
MINC

A

Nom. Pipe Dia. Length  
(see note 3 & 6)

10-14”(250-350) 14.12”(358.6)

16-20”(400-500) 17.75”(450.8)
>20” (>500) 21.25” (539.8)
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IMI Critical Engineering 
Lakeside, Solihull Parkway 
Birmingham Business Park 
Birmingham B37 7XZ 
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)121 717 3700	
Fax: +44 (0)121 717 3701
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IMI CCI Australia 
33 South Corporate Avenue 
Rowville 
Melbourne 3178 
Australia

Tel: +61 3 9213 0800 

 

IMI CCI China - Sales 
101, #7 Building  
Guosheng S&T Park  
No. 1 Kangding St.  
Beijing 100176  
China

Tel: +86 10 8715 4200  
Fax: +86 10 6781 7950

IMI CCI Japan 
6-2-2 Takatsukadai  
Nishi-ku, Kobe  
Hyogo 651-2271  
Japan

Tel: +81 78 322 1220  
Fax: +81 78 322 1221

IMI CCI SriCity
No 900 North R-1 Sri City SEZ 
Sathyavedu Mandal  
Chitoor District  
Andhra Pradesh 517588  
India

Tel: +91 85 7639 8000  
Fax: +91 85 7639 8035

IMI CCI Austria 
Lemböckgasse 63/1  
1230 Wien  
Austria

Tel: +43 1 869 27 40  
Fax: +43 1 865 36 03

IMI CCI China - HQ
B3, 303 Xinke Road
Qingpu
Shanghai 201707
China

Tel: +86 (21) 3973 8000

IMI CCI Korea 
14 Dangdong 2-ro               
Munsan-eup                            
Paju-si 
Gyeonggi-do 
Korea 413-902

Tel: +82 2 792 1877 
Fax: +82 2 792 1878

IMI CCI Sweden  
Industrigatan 3  
661 29 Säffle  
Sweden

Tel: +46 533 689 600  
Fax: +46 533 689 601

IMI CCI Bangalore 
6th floor Warp tower SJR i park  
Plot #13 14 & 15 EPIP Zone 
Phase 1  
Whitefield Road  
Bangalore 560066  
India

Tel: +91 80 4030 3500  
Fax: +91 80 4030 3531

IMI CCI Dubai 
P.O. Box 17827  
Light Industrial Unit  
BJ04 South Zone 1  
Jebel Ali – Dubai  
United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971 4 886 1477  
Fax: +971 4 886 1476

IMI CCI RSM 
22591 Avenida Empresa 
Rancho Santa Margarita 
California, 92688  
USA

Tel: +1 949 858 1877  
Fax: +1 949 858 1878

IMI CCI Switzerland 
Itaslenstrasse 9  
CH-8362 Balterswil  
Switzerland

Tel: +41 52 264 9500  
Fax: +41 52 264 9501

IMI CCI Brazil 
Rua Itapeva 286  
cj 95 to 98  
Sao Paulo  
CEP 01332-000  
Brasil

Tel: +55 11 2691 3361  
Fax: +55 11 2539 0287 

IMI CCI Houston
4525 Kennedy Commerce Drive 
Houston  
Texas 77032  
USA

Tel: +1 832 467 7200  
Fax: +1 713 849 2948

 

IMI CCI Singapore 
29 International Business Park 
ACER Building Tower A  
#04-01  
Singapore 609923

Tel: +65 6653 7000  
Fax: +65 6822 7001

 

IMI CCI UK 
Unit A3  
Brookside Business Park 
Middleton  
Manchester  
M24 1GS 

Tel: +44 (0)161 655 1680  
Fax: +44 (0)161 655 1689

IMI CCI Brno 
K letišti 1804/3  
Šlapanice 627 00  
Brno 27  
Czech Republic

Tel: +420 511 188 288  
Fax: +420 511 188 245 
 
 
 

IMI CCI Italy 
Via Giacomo Leopardi 26  
20123  
Milano  
Italy

Tel: +39 02 4345 8611  
Fax: +39 02 4345 8624

IMI CCI South Africa 
38 Industrial Crescent  
Extension 25  
Witbank 1035  
South Africa

Tel: +27 13 697 3305  
Fax: +27 13 697 3303

 

 
 
 


