

# DA-90DSV



## Attemperator



## **DA-90DSV** Attemperator

IMI CCI is the world leader in the design and application of severe service control valves for critical applications in Fossil Power, Nuclear Power, Oil and Gas. Liquifaction and Petrochemical industries. With each new operating season, the limits of interstage attemperators in Heat Recovery Steam Generators (HRSGs) are being tested. As plants search for the most economical operation, be it cycling daily or operating at reduced loads for extended hours, reliability and operability of the superheat (SH) and reheat (RH) interstage attemperators consistently come into question. Whether it is a constantly leaking attemperator that must be repaired or replaced at every outage, or a more catastrophic failure like a boiler tube leak or a ruptured steam line, the headaches and frustrations associated with interstage attemperators, and maintenance personnel.



Prevent cavitation damage



## **Key features**

- > Light weight cast body
- > Class V shut-off
- > Graphite stem packing
- > Forged design

- > No trim in steam flow
- > Tapered profile to minimise flow induced vibration
- > Variable spray nozzle

## Typical symptoms of faulty attemperators

Many of the alternative interstage attemperator systems overlook several or all of the root causes of failure. Such designs will lead to problems in your plant, it's only a matter of time!

Some of the first signs of trouble start with uncontrolled spraywater flow and leakage. Scheduled inspections often reveal:

- > Damaged spray nozzles
- > Cracked attemperator housings
- > Damaged seals
- > Cracked steam pipes and boiler tubes
- > Cracked/broken thermal liners

The root cause of most interstage attemperator problems can be traced to four main system/installation parameters:

- > High pressure drop through the spraywater control portion of the attemperator
- > High thermal stresses caused by large temperature differences between the steam and the cooling water
- > Poor atomization of the cooling water leading to large amounts of unevaporated water in the steam line
- > Poor installation with short distances to downstream elbows, temperature sensors, or HRSG re-entry points.

Muti-stage DRAG® disk stack technologies



Class V metal seat with 500 PLI (pounds per linear inch of seating contact) loading force to achieve tight shut-off



## **Benefits**

- > Provides the Valve Doctor™ Solution
  - IMI CCI can offer the Valve Doctor™ solution, working with plant operators to improve plant performance, reliability and output
- > Prevents Cavitation Damage
  - IMI CCI Works in accordance with ISA guidelines to ensure cavitation is avoided
- > Eliminates Erosion Damage
  - By controlling fluid velocities, erosion is eliminated
- > Thermal Stress Analysis
  - IMI CCI accounts for all thermal streses in the attemperator design
- > Stops Costly Maintenance Cycles
  IMI CCI valves are designed and sized to provide longer intervals between maintenance and allows easy access to all components
- > Eliminate Thermal Damage to Trim
  - Control element is outside of the hot steam flow
  - Proven Desuperheating Experience
- > Eliminate vibration potential
  - Tapered probe design eliminates potential for flow induced vibration

### **Technical specification**



Item	Description	Material				
1	Body	ASME-SA217-WC9/C12A				
2	Bonnet	ASME-SA182-F22/F91				
3	Spindle	INCONEL 718				
4	Guide Bushing	300 SS				
5	Gaskets	Graphite/300 SS				
6	Seat	300 SS				
7	Disk Stack	INCONEL 718				
8	Packing, Stem	Graphite				
9	Packing, Spacer	Carbon				
10	Yoke	Carbon Steel				
11	Nozzle Housing	ASME-SA182-F22/F91				
12	Spray Nozzle	ANSI 616				

## **Dimensions**



Trim Size	Water Flange	Steam Flange	ANSI	A	В	С	Dia. D(4)	Height <sup>(2)</sup>	Weight
3/8", 5/8", 1" (10, 15, 25)	1.5" RF (40)	3.0" RF (80)	600-1500	9.0" (229)	6.0" (152)	19.7" (500)	2.9" (73.7)	34" (865)	~300 lbs (140 kg)
			2500	9.5" (241)	7.0" (178)				
1.5" (40)	2.5" RF (65)	4.0" RF (100)	600-2500	12.25" (311.2)	12.25" (276.4)		3.81" (96.8)	51" (1295)	~500 lbs (230 kg)

### Notes:

- 1. Contact factory for other sizes
- 2. Given is maximum; add 15" (380
- mm) for manual override **3.** Customer flange height will vary to
  - center nozzle(s) in steam pipe
- 4. Customer supplied flanged connection
- 5. Numbers in brackets give dimensions in millimeters
- 6. Custom probe lengths available for retrofit projects

### **IMI CCI Australia**

33 South Corporate Avenue Rowville Melbourne 3178 Australia

Tel: +61 3 9213 0800

### IMI CCI Austria

Lemböckgasse 63/1 1230 Wien Austria

Tel: +43 1 869 27 40 Fax: +43 1 865 36 03

#### **IMI CCI Bangalore**

6th floor Warp tower SJR i park Plot #13 14 & 15 EPIP Zone Phase 1 Whitefield Road Bangalore 560066 India

Tel: +91 80 4030 3500 Fax: +91 80 4030 3531

### IMI CCI Brazil

Rua Itapeva 286 cj 95 to 98 Sao Paulo CEP 01332-000 Brasil

Tel: +55 11 2691 3361 Fax: +55 11 2539 0287

### **IMI CCI Brno**

K letišti 1804/3 Šlapanice 627 00 Brno 27 <u>Czech R</u>epublic

Tel: +420 511 188 288 Fax: +420 511 188 245

imicci.sales@imi-critical.com

### **IMI Critical Engineering**

Lakeside, Solihull Parkway Birmingham Business Park Birmingham B37 7XZ United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)121 717 3700 Fax: +44 (0)121 717 3701

www.imi-critical.com

## Critical Engineering

**IMI CCI China - Sales** 

101, #7 Building Guosheng S&T Park No. 1 Kangding St. Beijing 100176 China

Tel: +86 10 8715 4200 Fax: +86 10 6781 7950

### IMI CCI China - HQ

B3, 303 Xinke Road Qingpu Shanghai 201707 China Tel: +86 (21) 3973 8000

### IMI CCI Dubai

P.O. Box 17827 Light Industrial Unit BJ04 South Zone 1 Jebel Ali – Dubai United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971 4 886 1477 Fax: +971 4 886 1476

### IMI CCI Houston

4525 Kennedy Commerce Drive Houston Texas 77032 USA

Tel: +1 832 467 7200 Fax: +1 713 849 2948

### **IMI CCI Italy**

Via Giacomo Leopardi 26 20123 Milano Italy Tel: +39 02 4345 8611

Fax: +39 02 4345 8624

### **IMI CCI Japan**

6-2-2 Takatsukadai Nishi-ku, Kobe Hyogo 651-2271 Japan Tel: +81 78 322 1220 Fax: +81 78 322 1221

### IMI CCI Korea

14 Dangdong 2-ro Munsan-eup Paju-si Gyeonggi-do Korea 413-902

Tel: +82 2 792 1877 Fax: +82 2 792 1878

### **IMI CCI RSM**

22591 Avenida Empresa Rancho Santa Margarita California, 92688 USA Tel: +1 949 858 1877 Fax: +1 949 858 1878

### IMI CCI Singapore

29 International Business Park ACER Building Tower A #04-01 Singapore 609923

Tel: +65 6653 7000 Fax: +65 6822 7001

### IMI CCI South Africa

38 Industrial Crescent Extension 25 Witbank 1035 South Africa

Tel: +27 13 697 3305 Fax: +27 13 697 3303

### IMI CCI SriCity

No 900 North R-1 Sri City SEZ Sathyavedu Mandal Chitoor District Andhra Pradesh 517588 India

Tel: +91 85 7639 8000 Fax: +91 85 7639 8035

### **IMI CCI Sweden**

Industrigatan 3 661 29 Säffle Sweden

Tel: +46 533 689 600 Fax: +46 533 689 601

### **IMI CCI Switzerland**

Itaslenstrasse 9 CH-8362 Balterswil Switzerland

Tel: +41 52 264 9500 Fax: +41 52 264 9501

### IMI CCI UK

Unit A3 Brookside Business Park Middleton Manchester M24 1GS

Tel: +44 (0)161 655 1680 Fax: +44 (0)161 655 1689